PUBLIC NOTICE

CHANGE ORDERS EXCEEDING 20%

The Board of County Commissioners of the County of Cumberland has approved the following change order(s) on June 25, 2024 which increased the original contract amount in excess of twenty percent (20%).

Change Order # 1 to the Bid for Providing As-Required Electrical Installation and Repair Services for the County of Cumberland and the Cumberland County Cooperative Contract Purchasing System Identifier# 181-CCCCPS (2nd Renewal); Bid # 21-30 Resubmission; awarded to G. M. White Electric Contractor, Inc., 2554 North Delsea Drive, Vineland, NJ 08360; approved November 16, 2021; this change order increased the original contract amount of \$62,541.50 by \$62,900.00, or approximately 100.57% for a new contract sum of \$125,441.50. Change Order required to satisfy overages on the yearly contract plus provide and install (1) 600 amp 3 phase 120/208 volt main panel board to refeed existing panel. Install branch circuits for (12) maximum unit heaters. All new conductors to be copper conductor's located underground into the building. The back feed to existing panel to be installed exposed from new panel to existing panel.

Change Order # 1 to the RFP for Innovation Grant for Providing Sober Living Pass Through Payments, Transportation Coordination and/or Programs/Activities for Family Members Affected by Someone Else's Opiate Use, RFP# 22-46; awarded to The Silent Epidemic, Inc., 32 Casperson Street, Gibbstown, NJ 08027; approved October 25, 2022; this change order increased the original contract amount of \$36,252.46 by \$10,500.00, or approximately 28.96% for a new contract sum of \$46,752.46. Change Order required to allocate additional funds to provide additional Sober Living Pass Through Payments. The Silent Epidemic, Inc. is seeking more funding to continue to serve clients until the end of the contract.

By order of the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Cumberland.

David C. DeWoody Purchasing Agent